3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSIQN TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN e
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER DI | ECR-13-018592 2INOV2013 | KH | TE
NUMBER REVISTION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T LR 17009073 e T8 1 TE
F ECR-17-010757 25JUL201T | VY CT
2151023-1 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL G | ECR-18-007495 18412018 | JAH | JDG
2151023-7 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151023-1 G TERMINATING UNLT MECHANTCAL
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151023-2 G TERMINATING UNLT PNEUMATIC
1 51510231 c MECHAﬁégﬁ%NéNilgRIMP MECHANTCAL - 1 | - |- 1803515-3  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 293
- | | - |- 2-1803583-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 297
7-2151023-2 G PNEU&%&T}K@”&fﬁlMP PNEUMAT IC - - |- 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
- | | - 1803259~ 1 BUSHING, FLANGED 249
foalolbes . CRAME TOOLIRG LT i T | I | - | 2179641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
- | | 1 | | 2119082-4  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
- | | 1 | | 2079764~ WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
3N - | | | | | | 2119083~ RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- | | | | | 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
- - 1 - 2119580- 1 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
APPLICATOR DATA - | - 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
CRIMP STZE TYPE - | | - |- 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 182
WIRE |2 03 mm [ 080 ] F - | | - |- 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 181
INSUL 1305 mm [.120] 0 3\ - 1 | - |- 2-1752354-3 |STANDOFF , HOLD-DOWN 180
- | | - |- 993111~ 1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 77
APPUCAZ%@%ESEUCHONS an - | | - |- 5-22280-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
- 1 | - |- 1752353-3  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
- 1 | - |- 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
-2 ? 2 | - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |]172
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL Tt CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION T IREF I REF I REF (REFIREF IRET 994970-7 COUNTER. MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINAL NAME: PIN ASSEMBLY .062 TYPE TERMINAL NAME: STRIP ASSY .062 SOCKET TYPE - | | - 240638~ 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::ELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::ELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | | 1 - 3-23621-1 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
141- 171 IN [3.58-4.34 mm] 080-.100 IN [2.03-2.54 mm] 14017 IN [3.58-4.34 mm] .080-.100 IN [2.03-2.54 mm] - 1 1 1 - 2119799+ HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
) ] ) ] ] ] N- | | | | | | 2119955~ ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
weLicarond T el 1cat oD e T 7T S o TR 59
SPECIFICATION (B)114-10007 - - SPECIFICATION (C)114-19000 ) ) -l e 2844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 98
- | | | | | 455888- 5 SPACER, CRIMPER 872
TERMINALS APPLIED:{L LAY APPLIEDZKL - | | | | | 5-547505-2  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 77
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - 1 1 1 1 1 1 854769-4 HOLDER, INS 74
(A) 66098-6 (A) 660981 (A) 66098-8 (A) 66098-9 (C) 163081-7 (C) 163081-8 (C) 1-163081-1 (C) 1-163081-3 - | | | | | 1803607~ 1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
(A) 66100-6 (A) 66100-7 (A) 66100-8 (A) 66100-9 (C) 1-163081-5 (C)r 1-163081-7 (C) 163083-7 (C) 163083-8 _ | | | | 1 1 2119740- | TAG IDENTIFICATION 67
(B) 66579-2 (B) 66579-4 (B) 665791 (B) 66580-2 (C) 1-163083-1 (C) 1-163083-7 (C) 1-163083-4 (C) 1637661 N R R R R E I 1680781 SCREW DRIVE. RH. RoHS. 2 x 188 Y
(B) 66580-4 (B) 66580-1 (A) 1-66098-8 (A) 1-66100-9 (C) 163766-2 EE;}EEK&Sj EE;}EEK&?i EE;}EEK&?; B | | | 1 1 2168083-2  |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 8.0 50
<é§>“?élféwgw (C) 1-164161-3 (C) 1-164161-5 (C) 1-164161-7 ~ ] | | | | | 0718027y |SLR, ALK HD CAR, M4 X 6.0 29
L _|CRIMP HEIGHT TCRIMP HEIGHT /4 L IMP HEIGHT : T T et el n 56
WIRE WIRE CR CRIMP HEIGHT /4 - - ,
SI/E rgJ mm [ INCH] L REFERENCE SETTING S17E Fg:& mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 4 4 4 4 4 4 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
16 AWG OR 1.50mm2 | 1. 42+4/-0.05 [.056+/-.002] 3.6 16 AWG OR 1.50mm2 |1 404/-0. 05 [ 055+/- 002] 3 g -2l 22 2] 22 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 53
18 AWG 1.304/-0.05 [.051+/-.002] 4.9 1.00mm? 1 324/-0.05 [ 052+/- 002] 47 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
0. 75mm or 1.00mm | 1.30+/-0.05 [.051+/-.002] 4.9 18 AWG OR 0.75mm2 | 1.27+/-0.05 [.050+/-.002] 5.1 - 1 1 1 1 w w 8112425 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 5]
- | | | | | 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
E!!ﬂ - 2 | 2 N T 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- | 1 - 2119652~ 1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
Zﬁl CCCOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | 1 - 2119653~ FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
- | | | 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND T | | | 1803515- 1 RAM ASSEMBLY. SF ATLANTIC 44
TORAGE DR ARPLICATOR. AN N A A A R 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 180. *WARNLING - | | | | | | 17152356-2 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
APPLT PART NUMBER 222341926 LOCTLTE 1O TRREADS OF  TTEM 242 ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING S R R R B R 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER i f f f f f f 22§jj322218 izégﬁleCYé%g?EIEG%SESTRIP GUIDE ;g
DLICATOR s T TED AT THE EACTOR D SIS TUENT WA BE THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, e I I T <)
A REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N R B T T o B B e R e -
TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED.
- | | | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
6. BQEEEAENEEE?éE%égoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER _ ) ) | | > > 1-18028-7 WASHER  FLAT. REG M4 20
- | | | 2119533~ STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N - | | | | | | 2119806 -1 [NSERT, SHEAR 13
- | | | | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 2
- | | | | | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR (N
N - | | | | | | 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - | | | | | | 1803095-1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
N 2 1 2 | | | | 1333228~ 1 ANVIL 8
- | | | | | 240641-3 SPACER |
- - | - - - 6
- | | | | | 2119780-9  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- | | | | | 2-238011-2 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 2 1 2 | 1 | | 2119784-7 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
- | | | | | 455888-7 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N 2 1 2 | | | | 1-456405-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
77|-72|-71]-52]-51] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
T PSR g, CPRRCECARE The SohTal BTN SrGRRTanT T | o T6NOV2OT] — TE Connectivit
C@>3FN T6NOVZOTI g%%%) i/?@; Hawiwuw,PAa7m5%6%
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD TONOVZ20 11 | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION LT e Ocvar 51ds s
| PLC + App\ cator
8 h O W m O m 6 h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @G;% EEE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) i e A 1| 00779 [Eo2151023 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA REVG

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPE
MECHANTCAL

REF —=] =6 94+0 5
M
n\/:\ ||
W] REF
TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
44 61+0.05
180) REF
RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP
ITEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES
- (O
3
CAM POSTTITONS X
—

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

\ORAT‘%)N DWCNCHEN 16NOVZ2011 5 T COHH@CHVHY
CHSK . 16NOV2011 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD TONOVZ20 11 | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC YERSION :
AT 7 Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Lo S TROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 L :
. . . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLE S = :
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED WTERIAL R e A 100779 [(C=2151023 -
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET p) OFA e G
RUEABRD RV SIHAREDO0 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ ) PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER

2-2151023-1 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL

2-2151023-2 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC

7-2151023-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT :

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP S17F - -1 T - 2119640-1 [PUSH ROD, AILR FEED 250
WIRE |2.03 mm [.080] F -] - 1803259-1 |BUSHING, FLANGED 249
TNSUL 13 05 wm [ 120 0 -] 2119082-4  |CAM, SNALIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (33 - 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST*TO*CREST_Zzi3
408-35047 L] N - || 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
- - 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- - 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
-2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 1772

TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: Tt TERMINAL Tt CRIMP SPECIFICATION T IREFIREF| 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 176 4

TERMINAL NAME. PIN ASSEMBLY 062 TYPEL TERMINAL NAME: STRIP ASSJEOGE SOCKET TVYPE _ | _ 240638 - SPRING, FEED FINGER :163
WIRE STRIP LENGTH :—ﬂ':r— INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH — 1= INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 - 2119641-2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED _W5W

141- 171 IN [3.58-4.34 mn] 080100 IN [2.03-2.54 mm] - LR ID A e e o L C100005°9 oLR, AT T RAT, fofty, RAX T8 e

‘ ‘ ‘ .<A>114—10004 ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ TERMINAL - 2] 4 2168083-9 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 20 1143

T APPLICATION ~ [ [ 1| 21196532 [FEED CAM, POST FEED 1142

SPECTEICATION (B)114-10007 SPECIFICATION SRR - [t [0 ] 1-1803583-0 [APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1141

- 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 1140
TERMINALS APPLIED :

TERMINALS APPLIED A A - 1 - 3-23627-7 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
e T T I TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL -] - 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF _1 36
DRI DRETIS BRI DRI (C) 163081-7 (C) 163081-8 (C) 1-163087-1 (C) 1-163081-3 N - | 1| 2119955-1  |ASSY. LUBRICATOR. SIDE FLED 13
riiior s Tio T trates [ Grees—| [0 TISMISTIO Pl T 0 Tene T 10 i T esor i, Lo Is:
LRELLENE ERELLEIEE ERELEEL R (C) 163766-2 (C) 163766-4 (C) 163767-4 (C) 163767-5 ] coddidi ] (ool LOCALNO -
ERELLEENSE ERELLELE SRR UL IR LA (C) 164161-3 (C) 164161-4 (C) 164161-7 (C) 164161-9 ~ | SRR SALLE, LR e

i [ (C) 1-164161-1 (C) 1-164161-3 (C) 1-164161-5 (C) 1-164161-7 B L 270415007 [SPRING, COMPRESS JON I

e T @ e st :

b i ) WIRE Lg} CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT 4 - 1 1 18036071 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 1]
16 AWG OR 1.50mm? 1.42+4/-0.05 [.056+/-.0027] 3.6 ST/F . mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING _ | | 2119740-1 TAG IDENTIFICATION 67
18 AWG 1.30+/-0.05 [.051+/-.002] 4.9 16 AWG OR 1.50mm2 | 1.404/-0.05 [.055+/-.007] 3.8 - o ]2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
0. 7omm or T.00mm | 1.30+/-0.05 [.051+/-.002] 4.9 I 00mm? | 32+/-0.05 [.052+/- 002] 4.7 B 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 50
18 ANG OR 0.75mm2 |1 27+/-0.05 [.050+/- 0071 51 - 21028-2 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X .250 58
- 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
-2 2 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 53
- 5018030-1  |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
- 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
T - 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
L] -] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
1fl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 1752356-2 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Zﬁl -2 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - - -
B T > | 2 | 2-2844962-8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
- 2844992-1 |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, *WARNING - 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
Zﬁl MR HE IO REEERENCE SETTING WAS TR SETTING USED wHEN Thr ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING R 1320928-6 |STRIP GUIDE 24
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE FOR LARGEST WIRKE SI/8. CRIMP HEIGHIT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER — L 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 c |
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. THAN THE VAL UE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOO! ING -2 2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
/5N TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N I B T L TR -
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION e
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. BN I 1-356885-4 |STOP. SHEAR I
NN 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - T ] 1803095-1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
N ] 1333228-1  |ANVIL 8
- 240641-3 SPACER 7
- - - - - S
- 2119780-9 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 2-238011-2 |BLOCK. CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 2119784-7 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
- 455888-2 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N 1-456405-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
ToNovZ0T ] — TE Commectiviy
C.CHEN G Y
CHSK . T6NOVZO0T1 (G TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD TONOVZ201 1 | NaME ‘
P AC I F I C v E R S I ON - _LCRUZ_ Ocean Side Feed
Do - Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC ]
, , 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ -
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2w51023 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET 3 OFA REY 6
| SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

Lol IYPL

MECHANTCAL

—= =—6.9+0.95

() e
] [

S
TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
¢ QTR T (149) Rer
35.584+0.05
i
RAM SET-UP
[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES
REF
CAM POSITIONS e
30mm STROKE o hont = —

paans

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

@
S ()

T P R R e [ TEnovanT] = = ey
CHSK . ToNOV20 11 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS: OTHERWISE SPECITIED:  [APVD TONOVZ20 11 |name :
- _LCRUZ_ Ocean Side Feed
Sl MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 R % Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC + - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @i |
4 PLC SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AAAAAA +- -
MATERTAL — [FinisH WEIGHT ~ A ‘ 00779 @:2151023
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA REVG

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




